PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael E. Cole	01/18/2007
Matthew A. Johnson	01/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Industries Unlimited, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Biltmore Drive	
City:	Fenton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11627356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: jbirmingham@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel Digirolamo
Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 716138.42

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Samuel Digirolamo

Total Attachments: 3 source=42#page1.tif source=42#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0936

500213206

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael E. Cole, a resident of St. Genevieve, Missouri and Matthew A. Johnson, a resident of Milford, Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of a certain new and useful invention relating to a QUICK RELEASE GARMENT for which Assignors are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Eagle Industries Unlimited, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 1000 Biltmore Drive, Fenton, Missouri 63026 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0938 to Eagle Industries Unlimited, Inc. as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of Eagle Industries Unlimited, Inc., its successors or assigns...

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: ///8/07

Michael E. Cole

STATE OF

) ss.

COUNTY OF

On this day of _______, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Michael E. Cole to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: 0/1/2009

Notary Public

Judy Ogle, Notary Public Judy Ogle, Notary Public Jefferson County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 9/1/2009 My Commission Number 05/784347

Arry Docket 716138.42

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Dated: 24 JAW 2007

STATE OF PA

COUNTY OF Lackaceans)

On this Z4 day of JAWKARY, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Matthew A. Johnson to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written. Gon Marie Georgy Notary Public

My Commission Expires: March 21, 2009

Dunmore-Baro. Lackawanna County My Commusion Expires March 21, 2009

3

RECORDED: 01/25/2007

STLD01-1284983-1

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0940